Request title: Intrahepatic Cholestasis / Obstetric Cholestasis and related still births 2005-2015)

Date of Response: 11 August

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request

Could you please provide the information for the questions below:

- 1. Number of patients diagnosed with Intrahepatic Cholestasis (ICP), also known as Obstetric Cholestasis (OC) at the Royal Devon and Exeter Hospital between (2005-present)
- 2. Number of stillbirths at the Royal Devon and Exeter Hospital where ICP/OC was shown as a cause of death or a factor in the death on the Medical Certificate (2005-present)

Reply

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

- 1. There were 163 patients with Intrahepatic Cholestasis between January 2005 and 31 July 2015.
- 2. The Trust is able to confirm that none of the 163 patients above had a still birth delivery.